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Executive Summary

Hazard Management Consulting, Inc. (HMC) is pleased to submit this Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) for the property referenced above in an unincorporated area of Riverside
County, California (Site) (Figures 1 & 2). This ESA was prepared to evaluate the Site for potential
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that may be present and was conducted as part of
your due diligence efforts to acquire the Site. It is our understanding that your plans for the Site
call for redevelopment of the Site for industrial use. The Site is located on the west side of
Patterson Avenue and comprises approximately 5.15 acres. The Site is relatively flat with an
elevation of approximately 1,523 feet above mean sea level (msl) and a slight slope to the east
northeast.

The Site was historically undeveloped vacant land as early as 1901 and remained undeveloped
until the present. Based on aerial photographs, the Site was used for truck and trailer parking
purposes since 2009.

The Site is currently unpaved undeveloped vacant land and the Site is predominantly used to park
trucks and trailers. It was noted that Cluma Truck Training & Rental Company also occupies the
Site. An office trailer was used by Cluma on the north portion of the Site. It appears that minor
truck repair and services are conducted under a shade structure on the north portion of the Site.
Two, 55-gallon drums and approximately ten, 5-gallon containers of what appeared to be fresh
oil and used oil was observed near the truck maintenance area inside a trailer. HMC was
unaccompanied during the Site visit. Observable staining or spills was not identified at the Site in

the areas that was inspected.

The Site is located within an unincorporated area of Riverside County and is in an area zoned for
Light Industrial (LI) and is bound:

e on the north by a residential building, undeveloped vacant land, and by California Trus
Frame facility (23447 Cajalco Road);

e on the east by Patterson Avenue beyond which is undeveloped vacant land;

e on the south by undeveloped vacant land; and,

e on the west by undeveloped vacant land.
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Key findings of this Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The Site was historically undeveloped vacant land as early as 1901 and remained
undeveloped until the present. Based on aerial photographs, the Site was used for truck
and trailer parking purposes since 2009. Historical activities at the Site do not constitute
an REC;

o TheSite is currently unpaved undeveloped vacant land and is predominantly used to park
trucks and trailers. It was noted that Cluma Truck Training & Rental Company also
occupies the Site. An office trailer was used by Cluma on the north portion of the Site. It
appears that minor truck repair and services are conducted under a shade structure on
the north portion of the Site. Two, 55-gallon drums and approximately ten, 5-gallon
containers of what appeared to be fresh oil and used oil was observed near the truck
maintenance area inside a trailer. HMC was unaccompanied during the Site visit.
Observable staining or spills was not identified at the Site in the areas that was inspected.
No evidence of current RECs was noted from the Site operations; and,

o The Site is located in an area that has had been undeveloped vacant land. There were
no facilities in the Site vicinity that would be considered a threat to the Site. This ESA has
found no evidence of off-site facilities that have impacted the Site.

Conclusions
HMC conducted a Phase | ESA for the Site in accordance with the ASTM E1527-13 guidelines.

e There were no RECs, CRECs, HRECs and environmental issues found as part of this
assessment.

Recommendations

Given the findings of this ESA, we have no recommendations for any further investigation at
the Site.
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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE
ASSESSMENT
Patterson Avenue, Riverside County, California

1. INTRODUCTION

Hazard Management Consulting, Inc. (HMC) is pleased to submit this Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) for the property referenced above in an unincorporated area of Riverside
County, California (Site) (Figures 1 & 2). This ESA was prepared to evaluate the Site for potential
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that may be present and was conducted as part of
your due diligence efforts to acquire the Site. It is our understanding that your plans for the Site
call for redevelopment of the Site for industrial use. The Site is located on the west side of
Patterson Avenue and comprises approximately 5.15 acres. The Site is relatively flat with an
elevation of approximately 1,523 feet above mean sea level (msl) and a slight slope to the east
northeast.

1.1. Objective

In accordance with the ASTM E 1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments,
the objective of the ESA is to assess, to the extent feasible under the standard, the likelihood that
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs), as defined by ASTM, are present at the Site.

A Recognized Environmental Condition “means the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products on a property under conditions that indicate an existing
release, a past release, or a material threat of a release of any hazardous substances or petroleum
products into structures on the property or into the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the
property. The term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present
a material risk of harm to public health or the environment and that generally would not be the
subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental
agencies” (ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13). Performance of a Phase | ESA is intended to
reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for Recognized Environmental
Conditions in connection with a property, within reasonable limits of time and cost.

All Appropriate Inquires (AAl) as defined in the Final Rule (40 CFR, Part 312), must be conducted
by persons seeking the landowner liability protections under the Comprehensive Environmental
Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) prior to acquiring a property or seeking or
receiving federal brownfields grants under the authorities of CERCLA. The purpose of AAl, as
defined in the AAI Final Rule, is to identify releases and threatened releases of hazardous
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substances, which cause or threaten to cause the incurrence of response costs. The U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has stated that ASTM Standard E-1527-13 is consistent
with the Standards and Practices for AAl, and is compliant with the statutory criteria for AAI.

1.2. Scope Of Services, Methodology and Limitations

The findings of this ESA must be viewed in recognition of certain limiting conditions. The scope
of work commissioned for this project does not represent an exhaustive study, but rather a
reasonable inquiry, consistent with good commercial practice, in general accordance with ASTM
Practice E-1527-13.

The scope of work for this ESA included the following activities:

A site walk to document the current condition of the Site and neighboring facilities.
e Review of a regulatory database report.
e Interviews with the current Owner and purchaser of the Site.

e Review of historical references including aerial photographs, city directories, Sanborn
Maps and topographic maps.

e On-line research and file review requests concerning the Site and suspect off site sources
at the State of California Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) and Department
of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) websites.

e Review of prior reports prepared for the Site.
e Review of files maintained by the County of Riverside.
e Preparation of this report of findings.

In the course of this assessment, HMC has relied on information provided by outside parties, such
as regulatory agencies, previous reports and interview sources. For the purpose of this
assessment, such third-party information is assumed to be accurate unless contradictory evidence
is noted, and HMC does not express or imply any warranty regarding information provided by
third-party sources.
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2. SITE DESCRIPTION

2.1. Site Setting

The Site is located on the west side of Patterson Avenue and comprises approximately 5.15 acres.
The Site is relatively flat with an elevation of approximately 1,523 feet above mean sea level (msl)
and a slight slope to the east northeast.

The Site is located within an unincorporated area of Riverside County and is in an area zoned for
Light Industrial (LI) and is bound:

e on the north by a residential building, undeveloped vacant land, and by California Trus
Frame facility (23447 Cajalco Road);

e onthe east by Patterson Avenue beyond which is undeveloped vacant land;

e on the south by undeveloped vacant land; and,

e onthe west by undeveloped vacant land.

Southern California Edison Company (SCE) and Southern California Gas Company will provide gas
and electric services to the Site. Water and sewer services will be provided by Eastern Municipal
Water District.

2.2. Regional Geology and Hydrogeology

The Site is situated within the San Jacinto Basin and is located within Perris Valley sub-area of San
Jacinto Valley Groundwater Basin. The San Jacinto Groundwater Basin underlies San Jacinto,
Perris, Moreno, and Menifee Valleys in western Riverside County. This basin is bounded by the
San Jacinto Mountains on the east, the San Timoteo Badlands on the northeast, the Box
Mountains on the north, the Santa Rosa Hills and Bell Mountain on the south, and unnamed hills
on the west. Lake Perris is located in the eastern part of Perris Valley. The valleys are drained by
the San Jacinto River and its tributaries. Average annual precipitation ranges from 10 to 18 inches.

The San Jacinto Groundwater Basin contains sediments that have filled valleys and underlying
canyons incised into crystalline basement rock. The valley fill deposits are generally divided into
younger and older alluvium. Maximum depths of valley fill reach about 900 feet in the western
and northern parts of the basin, but may exceed 5,000 feet in the eastern part of the basin
between the Casa Loma and Claremont faults. Confined groundwater is found in the eastern part
of the basin between the Casa Loma and Claremont fault. According to the information from the
California Department of Water Resources

https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/esi/uploads/geo report/5951995134/T0605902136.PDF
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the depth to ground water is reported approximately 200 feet bgs and it flows towards east /
northeast.

3. USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

The User of this report is Bridge Investment Group (Bridge) and their investors and lenders. We
were able to interview Mr. Paul Jones of Bridge regarding their knowledge and information
regarding the Site. Mr. Jones indicated that his firm had no prior knowledge or unique information
regarding the Site and was unaware of any litigation, or remedial actions at the Site or any Land
Use Restrictions. Mr. Jones indicated that he has not received any prior environmental reports.
Mr. Jones indicated that they are paying fair market value for the Site.

3.1. Title Records

A Preliminary Title report was not provided to HMC for review.

3.2. Owner Knowledge

We were not able to interview the owner and/or its representative.

3.3. Site Occupant Knowledge
We were not able to interview Site occupants. Individuals knowledgeable pertaining to the Site
activities were not encountered during HMC's Site visit.

3.4. Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

We are not aware of any land use restrictions regarding the Site.

4. SITE USE AND HISTORY

Past usage of the subject site was assessed through a review of historical aerial photographs,
topographic maps and an EDR search of city directories and prior reports. Review of the Sanborn
Map collection indicates that Sanborn Maps were not produced for the Site. We also reviewed
previous environmental assessments as described in Section 5.

4.1. Aerial Photograph Review

Aerial photographs covering the Site were obtained from Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR). Photographs were available from the period 1938 through 2016. Copies of the aerial
photographs are included in Appendix B. A summary of the observations noted from the aerial
photographs is as follows:
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1938-1967 The photographs from this period shows the Site and the adjoining areas to the
north, south and west as undeveloped vacant land. The adjoining area to the east
across Patterson Avenue is undeveloped.

1974-2006 The photographs from this period shows the Site and the adjoining areas to the
south and west as undeveloped vacant land. The adjoining area to the north
comprises undeveloped vacant land and residential buildings. The adjoining area
to the east across Patterson Avenue is undeveloped.

2009-2016 The photographs from this period shows the presence of trucks and trailers on
the west portion of the Site. The adjoining areas to the south and west remains
undeveloped vacant land. The adjoining area to the north comprises
undeveloped vacant land, residential buildings and an industrial facility. The
adjoining area to the east across Patterson Avenue remains undeveloped.

4.2. Topographic Maps

Historical topographic maps were also reviewed as part of this effort and aided in interpreting the
overall site history. No specific information was obtained beyond that seen in the aerial
photographs for the Site.

4.3. Sanborn Maps

Sanborn maps are maps that were created for the insurance industry to document site activities
in metropolitan areas of the country and were used in underwriting. They often times contain
detailed information about a site. While they were prepared for insurance underwriting and were
not environmental maps per se, they often times contain information that is useful in evaluating
the historical use of a Site. Sanborn Maps were not reportedly prepared for the Site.

4.4. EDR City Directory Review

EDR performed a search of the City Directory records for the Site address at approximately five-
year intervals. The City Directory did not contain any listings for the Site. The areas north of the
Site appeared to be occupied by individual residents since 1976.

4.5. County of Riverside

A review of the County of Riverside Planning Department files indicated that the Site was zoned
Light Industrial (LI). Since the Site is and was historically undeveloped, Building Department and
Riverside County Department of Environmental Health (RCDEH) did not have any records..
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4.6. Summary

The Site was historically undeveloped vacant land as early as 1901 and remained undeveloped
until the present. Based on aerial photographs, the Site was used for truck and trailer parking
purposes since 2009.

5. PRIOR INVESTIGATIONS

Previous Phase | Environmental Site Assessment reports were not provided to HMC for review.

6. SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Bahman Rohanizadeh of HMC conducted a Site and Site Vicinity reconnaissance of the Site on
January 13, 2022 in order to identify visible evidence of RECs of concern at the Site and to assess
possible conditions off Site that may impact the Site. HMC was unaccompanied during the Site
visit.

The Site is currently unpaved undeveloped vacant land. It appears that the Site is predominantly
used to park trucks and trailers. It was noted that Cluma Truck Training & Rental Company also
occupies the Site. An office trailer was used by Cluma on the north portion of the Site. It appears
that minor truck repair and services are conducted under a shade structure on the north portion
of the Site. Two, 55-gallon drums and approximately ten, 5-gallon containers of what appeared
to be fresh oil and used oil was observed near the truck maintenance area inside a trailer.
Observable staining or spills was not identified at the Site in the areas that was inspected.

Selected photographs illustrating the Site and nearby off-site conditions are included in Appendix
A. Summaries of the Site and observations are detailed below.

Description and Use | The Site is currently unpaved undeveloped vacant land. It appears that the
of Site: Site is predominantly used to park trucks and trailers.

Underground and | There are currently no USTs or ASTs reported at the Site.

Aboveground
Storage Tanks:
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Hazardous Materials,
Hazardous Wastes or
Petroleum Products:

Two, 55-gallon drums and approximately ten, 5-gallon containers of what
appeared to be fresh oil and used oil was observed near the truck
maintenance area inside a trailer on the north portion of the Site.

Drains, Drain lines

and Sumps:

There are no drainage features present on the Site.

Pits, Ponds, Lagoons

No ponds, pits or lagoons were observed at the Site.

Industrial Industrial wastewater is not presently generated at the Site.

Wastewater:

Stains: No stains were observed at the Site.

Wells: There are no water wells, monitoring wells or oil/gas wells were identified
at the Site.

Transformers: No transformer was observed at the Site.

Other Features: No other features of concern were noted during the Site walk.

There were no RECs noted from the current use of the Site.

6.1. Site Vicinity
The Site is located within an unincorporated area of Riverside County and is in an area zoned for
Light Industrial (LI) and is bound:

e on the north by a residential building, undeveloped vacant land, and by California Trus
Frame facility (23447 Cajalco Road);

e on the east by Patterson Avenue beyond which is undeveloped vacant land;

e on the south by undeveloped vacant land; and,

e on the west by undeveloped vacant land.

The Site vicinity consist of undeveloped vacant land, residential and light industrial businesses.
No nearby properties were identified that appeared to pose a concern to the Site from a visual
basis.

7. REGULATORY AGENCY DATABASE RESEARCH

Regulatory agency database information was obtained from a standard radius Site Assessment
(ASTM) report by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. The center of the search was in the

approximate center of the Site. Search distances for specific databases were one-quarter to one
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mile as specified in the ASTM 1527-13 standard. The database search includes over 70 federal,
state, local, and proprietary records.

A complete copy of this report is included in Appendix B.

7.1. Database Records Concerning the Target Property
The Site is not listed in the regulatory database report.
7.2. Database Records Concerning the Site Vicinity

A review of the EDR Radius Map database search was conducted to assess potential off Site
facilities that could be contributing hazardous substances to the Site and represent an REC. In
review of the many entries on the database, we reviewed the following factors that affect the
ability of a facility to affect the Site:

e Distance from the Site,

e Location from the Site with regard to the direction of groundwater flow,

e Nature of the release and whether the release has affected soil, groundwater or both,
e Status of the investigation (e.g. open or closed)

There are no facilities judged using these factors. There are no listing for adjoining properties.

7.3.  Orphan Sites

Orphan Sites are those properties that are included on various agency lists, but for which the
records do not have sufficient address information for the database program to map the site.
None of the addresses listed were close enough to be of concern.

7.4. Summary of Off Site Issues

The Site is located in an area that was historically undeveloped. While there are facilities located
in the Site vicinity that used hazardous substances, none were close enough or in the correct
orientation to be considered a threat to the Site. There were no RECs from off Site activity in our
judgment.

7.5. Tribal Records
The Site is not located in a tribal area so there were no tribal records to review.
7.6. Oil and Gas Wells

The State of California Geologic Energy Management Division online mapping website was
reviewed for the location of active, plugged, or abandoned oil wells in the vicinity of the Site.
There was no record of oil wells on Site or in the immediate Site vicinity.
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7.7. State of California

The State of California Geotracker and EnviroStor websites were also reviewed for information on
potential on or off site facilities that are being investigated or remediated under either RWQCB
or DTSC oversight. The Site was and adjoining properties were not listed in the Geotracker and
EnviroStor databases. There were no other listings present in these databases that were not
presented in the Radius Map reviewed as part of this assessment.

8. VAPOR INTRUSION, ASBESTOS AND OTHER MATERIALS

8.1. Vapor Intrusion

Based on the findings of this ESA, we believe that given the historical activities at the Site , there
is a low risk of a vapor intrusion condition at the Site.

8.2. Asbestos

There are no permanent structures present at the Site, as such an asbestos evaluation was not
conducted.

8.3. Radon

The Site is listed as being located in Zone 2 with regards to radon indicating that radon maybe
present at concentrations less than 4 pico curies / liter.

8.4. Mold

No evidence of water damage or mold growth was observed.

9. SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

Key findings of this Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The Site was historically undeveloped vacant land as early as 1901 and remained
undeveloped until the present. Based on aerial photographs, the Site was used for truck
and trailer parking purposes since 2009. Historical activities at the Site do not constitute
an REC;

e The Site is currently unpaved undeveloped vacant land and is predominantly used to park
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10.

trucks and trailers. It was noted that Cluma Truck Training & Rental Company also
occupies the Site. An office trailer was used by Cluma on the north portion of the Site. It
appears that minor truck repair and services are conducted under a shade structure on
the north portion of the Site. Two, 55-gallon drums and approximately ten, 5-gallon
containers of what appeared to be fresh oil and used oil was observed near the truck
maintenance area inside a trailer. HMC was unaccompanied during the Site visit.
Observable staining or spills was not identified at the Site in the areas that was inspected.
No evidence of current RECs was noted from the Site operations; and,

The Site is located in an area that has had been undeveloped vacant land. There were

no facilities in the Site vicinity that would be considered a threat to the Site. This ESA has
found no evidence of off-site facilities that have impacted the Site.

DATA GAPS

We did not receive a completed questionnaire and were not able to interview the Owner of the

Site. While this would be a data gap, we do not view it as critical data failure that affected our

conclusions given the overall site history and usage.

11.

CONCLUSIONS

HMC conducted a Phase | ESA for the Site in accordance with the ASTM E1527-13 guidelines.

12.

There were no RECs, CRECs, HRECs and environmental issues found as part of this
assessment.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Given the findings of this ESA, we have no recommendations for any further investigation at
the Site.
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13. QUALIFICATIONS

Mark S. Cousineau, NREP

Mr. Mark S. Cousineau, principal with HMC, has a diverse professional background in
environmental management, which includes working as a generator, regulator, consultant, and
corporate advisor in hazardous waste and other environmental issues.

Mr. Cousineau's technical background is focused in the area of overseeing large-scale
environmental investigations and regulatory compliance management related to site
assessments, subsurface investigations, facility surveys, and site remediation. To projects such as
these, Mr. Cousineau brings expertise in evaluating complex sites and developing solutions to
solve the technical, operational, regulatory, financial and timing issues. In addition, Mr. Cousineau
routinely assists clients in developing environmental business plans for single assets and multi-
site real estate portfolios and has designed and implemented several tenant audit programs
involving the proactive management of environmental risk caused by on-site commercial and
industrial tenant activities.

Mr. Cousineau has provided litigation support and has served, as a court-appointed expert on
environmental issues, is a member of the National Registry of Environmental Professionals, holds
a M.S. in Environmental Sciences from California State University Fullerton and a B.S. in Chemistry
from University California San Diego.

As signatory to this report, | declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, |
meet the definition of Environmental Professional as defined in § 312.10 of this part. | have the
specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess the property of the
nature, history, and setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the all
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part
312"

oA

Mark Cousineau, NREP
Principal
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 2 0 NR 2
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWEF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid

Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CAFID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 6 NR NR NR 7
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HWP 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 1 14 9 0 0 24
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2

1/2 -1

Total
>1 Plotted

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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California Trus Frame

Residential

(23447 Cajalco Road)

KEY:
Site

FIGURE 2: SITE SITE & SITE VICINITY




APPENDIX A



1. View of the Site, east to west. 2. View of the Site truck parking.

3. View of the Site, east to west. 4. View of the truck parking area.

5. View of miscellaneous parking area at the Site. 6. View of a trailer storage of used and fresh oil.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
CAJALCO ROAD AND PATTERSON AVE.
PERRIS, CALIFORNIA



7. View of northwest portion of the Site. 8. View of truck and auto parking at the Site.

9. View of southwest portion of the Site. 10. View southwest portion of the Site.

11. View of used and fresh oil storage inside a trailer. 12. View of a truck service area on the north portion.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
CAJALCO ROAD AND PATTERSON AVE.
PERRIS, CALIFORNIA



13. View of a trailer office at the Site.

14. View of west portion of the Site.

15. View of undeveloped vacant land east across Patterson Ave.

16. View of undeveloped vacant land south of the Site.

17. View of a residential building north of the Site.

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
CAJALCO ROAD AND PATTERSON AVE.
PERRIS, CALIFORNIA

18. View of California Trus Frame facility north of the Site.




ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
CAJALCO ROAD AND PATTERSON AVE.
PERRIS, CALIFORNIA
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Bridge Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road
Perris, CA 92570

Inquiry Number: 6802768.8
December 30, 2021

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 12/30/21

Site Name: Client Name:

Bridge Patterson Ave Hazard Management Consulting
Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road 211 W. Avenida Cordoba

Perris, CA 92570 San Clemente, CA 92672

EDR Inquiry # 6802768.8 Contact: Mark

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP
2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP
2002 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 2002 USGS/DOQQ
1997 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 1997 USGS/DOQQ
1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 1994 USGS/DOQQ
1990 1"=500' Flight Date: September 06, 1990 USDA

1989 1"=500' Flight Date: August 15, 1989 USDA

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: February 24, 1985 USDA

1978 1"=500' Flight Date: September 20, 1978 USDA

1974 1"=500' Flight Date: November 06, 1974 USGS

1967 1"=500' Flight Date: May 15, 1967 USDA

1961 1"=500' Flight Date: June 14, 1961 USDA

1953 1"=500' Flight Date: August 28, 1953 USDA

1949 1"=500' Flight Date: May 06, 1949 USDA

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: June 14, 1938 USDA

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Bridge Patterson Ave

Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road
Perris, CA 92570

Inquiry Number: 6802768.5
January 03, 2022

The EDR-City Directory Image Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
@ . 800.352.0050
E DR Environmental Data Resources Inc www.edrnet.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION

Executive Summary
Findings
City Directory Images

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER
IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING
OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.
BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER
CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses,
estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and
are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any
environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional
can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is
not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. Allrights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part,ofany reportor map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDRand its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its dffiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Reportis ascreening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability onatarget property resulting from past activities.
EDR'’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Informationand Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each otherto
provide amorecomprehensivereport.

EDRIislicensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The

purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction
of City Directories without permission of the publisherorlicensed vendormay be aviolation of copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

All Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2017 v O EDR Digital Archive

2014 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

2010 M O EDR Digital Archive

2005 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

2000 M O EDR Digital Archive

1995 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

1992 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

1985 ™ O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1980 ™ O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1976 ™M O Haines Criss-Cross Directory
1971 O O Haines Criss-Cross Directory

6802768-5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road

Perris, CA 92570

Year CD Image
CAJALCO RD
2017 pg A2
2014 pg A8
2010 pg A11
2005 pg A16
2000 pg A21
1995 pg A24
1992 pg A28
1985 pg A3t
1980 pg A33
1980 pg A3
1976 pg A36
1976 pg A37
1971 -
PATTERSON AVE
2017 pg A5
2014 pg A10
2010 pg A15
2005 pg A20
2000 pg A23
1995 pg A27
1992 pg A30
1985 pg A32
1980 pg A35
1976 pg A38
1976 pg A39
1971 -

Source

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory

Haines Criss-Cross Directory

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory
Haines Criss-Cross Directory

Haines Criss-Cross Directory

Streetnotlisted in Source

Street notlisted in Source

6802768-5

Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified

6802768-5

Page 3



City Directory Images



13225
13245
13385
13391
13425
13445
13515
13521
13531
13535
13539
13580
16111
17679

17779
17801
17805
17817
17853
17885
17895
17898
17911
17940
18100
18160
18164
18168
18174
18178
18180
18186
18194
18200
18210
18220
18260
18270
18276
18282
18286
18294
18310
18318
18800
20195
20211
20221
20245

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

LAKE MATHEWS MULTI SPECIES RES
FLEMING, CHERRY
MOTTA, SKIP

BAUMANN, STEPHEN
FRIEDL, DARREN L
MENDOZA, EDDIE
FRAUSTO, JESUS A
RADWAY, JEFFREY W
ELLIOTT, EUGENIA K
FLEMING, EDMUND T
BELLEPERCHE, BRAD
KNOWLES, RONALD R
DELIA, DOUG D

LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAKE MATHEWS GENERAL STORE
LICEA, TEODORO G
THOMAS, PEGGY
STAKE, MARILYN J
JONES, WILLIAM A
RODRIGUEZ, DAVID
NOLASCO, SAMUEL M
MENDEZ, DAVID
AHMAD, ZAHUR
HOWELL, BRYAN D
BERARDINI, VITO

SNOW, MARION V
MOSCOSO, MARIA
SAUCEDO, REYNALDO S
SALAS, DAVID

EMERY, KEVIN T
HUFFMAN, JOHN
NORRIS, PHILLIP A
BROWN, TRINA
VARGAS, SYLVIA
GARCIA, ROLANDO G
TRUJILLO, ERICA
ROCHIN, MARTHA P
CARRILLO, MARIA

KEY, RENEE
RODRIGUEZ, MARIA V
GRACIA, RAMON
JIMENEZ, FERNANDO
GAONA, MIGUEL A
LUBERSKI INC

RYE, JAMES C

SAND HAVEN PINES
RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO M
ALVAREZ, GUADALUPE M
CERVANTES, MARIA E
MANZO, JOSE

2017

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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20253
20281
20295
20337
20385
20415
20433
20443
20475
20505
20555
20572
20581
20601
20645
20659
20673
20701
20761
20794
20810
20815
20835
20845
20858
20900
20914
20931
20934
20950
21110
21166
21314
21381

21415
21454
21621
21623

21705
21830
21858
21871
21885
21909
21912
21962
22024

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

MARTINEZ, GREGORIO F
OCHOA, MOISES
MARTINEZ, RENE M
GONZALES, EDWIN
DEMPSEY, ROGER D
SERVILLON, ROBERTO Y
VELASCO, ALFONSO
VELASCO, ALFONSO
ZAMORA, EDUARDO
DUBOIS, DOLORES
DICKERSON, HATTIE D
COAXUM, MATTHEW
BROWN, PAT

MARREN, THOMAS
WALTER, DAVID P
ZEBALLOS, ATILIANO
VAZQUEZ, JOSE C
SHIREY, TIM S
RODRIGEZ, JOSE G
BEASLEY, MATTIE M
GARCIA, JOSE
GUSTAFSON, JANE A
ROSALES, NIRETA
ROMO, REBECA

WHITE, RENE

ARAIZA, DANIEL

BRAVO, EVA
DOMINGUEZ, MARIA
ALDRIDGE, JAMES R
JUANFRANCISCO, ISABEL
MEAD VALLEY MKT
JOHNSON, VICTOR J
DURANT, JAMES E
BOOST MOBILE
BREEDS MARKET & LIQUORS
EXPRESSWAY COMPUTERS
PALM LANE COGIC
GUTIERREZ, OSCAR
HARB, SALWA

MEAD VALLEY FEED
TERRAZAS, LISA
BARBER, ARTHUR
WALES, MARGARTET
MILLER, EDITH

HOLMES, MARCELLUS
PEARSON, DONNA
RAVEN, BRANDI
MELENDREZ, ALDO P
DEOCHOA, ADELA T
MAYTORENA, VICTOR

2017

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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22050
22080
22115
22120
22160
22175
22185
22191
22220
22260
22290
22330
22370
22460
22530
22655
22683
22765
22775

22791
22820
22840
23031
23050

23051
23052
23113
23129

23261

23320
23325
23332
23447
23451
23453

23459
23471
23473
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

ROMERO, JERRY B

LEE, IM S

BREWSTER, JONATHAN W
LYONS, DALTON J
BAUTISTA, MIGUEL F
RABAGO, SONIAY

ELLIS, HELENA

MORALES, JOSE T

PERAZA, MICHAEL

TREJO, ROBERT T
ARMENDARIZ, JOHNNY J
SICAIROS, CARLOS
CHANDLER, ROBERT A
MORENO, SOCCORO
KLUCK, LEANNA
DELACRUZ, STREET
ALVAREZ, HECTOR

HARRIS, BREJETTE

FRAIRE, ROBERT J
GRAYSON, ADRIANA
STEPHENS, MICHAEL
BAKER, GREGORY P
MCANLIS, JOHN A
VILLALOBOS, JOSE
GUERRERO, ANDREA
PUENTE, HERIBERTO
VALLE, HERIBERTO P
VALDASO, BLANCA
FLORES, ANA

ESPINOSA, CAREY E

LIMOS BY TIFFANY

TIFFANY COACHWORKS INC
AMPM

ARCO TRAVEL ZONE CENTER
CLEAN ENERGY

FRONTERA INVESTMENT INC
UHAUL

WARNER, PAUL N

NCS FORMING INC
ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS
TRUSSED INC

AGUILAR, RODRIGO
SCHNEIDER, AMY

TC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
NELSON, GREGORY L
CARO, ELIDIAC
RICHARDSON, VERONICA
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO
RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE REPAIR

2017

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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19543
19765
20030
20050
20111
20117
20170
20240
20281
20335
20441
20610
24021
24031
24041

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

TOTH, STEVEN P
METROPOLITAN WATER
MOORE, THOMAS S
ARRIZON, EDUARDO
OCAMPO, SABAS
DOWNTAIN, JOHN
UTURN FOR CHRIST
ESTRADA, ANELIAE
MAUSLING, DAVID L
SADLER, JAMES C
RAZO, PABLO S
ROMERO, CHARLES D
MEDRANO, ERIKA
CERVANTES, ROSAMARIA
MARTINEZ, MARIA M

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2017
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13225
13245
13385
13391
13425
13440
13445
13515
13521
13531
13539
13580
13586
13859
15953
16111
16265
17650
17662
17679

17779
17801
17805
17817
17831
17853
17885
17895
17898
17911
17940
17941

17981
18100
18160
18164
18168
18178
18180
18184
18186
18200
18210
18220
18260
18270
18276
18282

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

LAKE MATHEWS MULTI SPECIES RES
FLEMING, CHERRY
MOTTA, MARION R
BAUMANN, STEPHEN
FRIEDL, DARREN L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MENDOZA, EDDIE
FRAUSTO, RALPH A
STOLTENBERG, RONALD L
BARTELS, THOMAS F
BELLEPERCHE, BRAD
KNOWLES, RONALD R
PARRISH, CINDY S
MIRON, MARIO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BLOKZYL, PRISCILLA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAKE MATHEWS GENERAL STORE
HOOD, ANNABELLE
THOMAS, NANCE M
STAKE, LOWELL F
JONES, WILLIAM A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
SHAW, NATHANIAL
NOLASCO, SAMUEL M
ALCARAZ, CAROLINA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GETZ, DANIEL F
BERARDINI, VITO
MILLAR, SARA

MILLER, ADAM J
MIELDAZIS, GEORGE A
SNOW, MARION V
MENDEZ, BENITO
SAUCEDO, REYNALDO S
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ADAMS, MICHAEL P
NORRIS, PHILLIP A
REYES, MANUEL R
BROWN, TRINA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
TRUJILLO, ERICA
MORALES, MARTHA P
CARRILLO, MARIA
MCCALL, TISHELLE
RODRIGUEZ, MARIA V
CHAVEZ, RAMONA S

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

6802768.5 Page: A6



18286
18294
18310
18318
18800
19207
19455
20050
20195
20211
20221
20231
20245
20253
20275
20281
20295
20355
20385
20415
20443
20475
20495
20505
20551
20555
20572
20581
20601
20645
20659
20673
20701
20721
20761
20780
20794
20795
20810
20815
20835
20845
20858
20875
20900
20914
20931
20934
20950
21110

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

DECABALLERO, FRANCISCA V
GAONA, MIGUEL A
COLLINS, ANNETTE
RYE, JAMES C

SAND HAVEN PINES
MARTIN, STEVE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO M
ALVAREZ, GUADALUPE M
CERVANTES, MARIA E
RUIZ, ARNULFO B
ARIAZ, EFREN
MARTINEZ, GREGORIO F
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCHOA, MOISES
MARTINEZ, RENE M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
DEMPSEY, ROGER D
SERVILLON, ROBERTO Y
GONZALEZ, JUAN R
MCHENRY, C
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
DUBOIS, DOLORES
HARVEY, STEVE J
DICKERSON, HATTIE D
BURROWS, JOHN
BROWN, PAT

MARREN, ARIEL M
WALTER, DAVID P
ZEBALLOS, ATILIANO
VAZQUEZ, JOSE M
SHIREY, TIM S

RIVAS, ROBERTO
RODRIGEZ, JOSE G
OCHOA, MARTHA
MCCLOUD, WILLIE R
FISHER, DALE

GARCIA, JOSE
GUSTAFSON, JANE A
ROSALES, CRISPIN S
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
WHITE, RENE

GARCIA, RAFAEL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BRAVO, EVA

LARA, CLAUDIA
ALDRIDGE, JAMES R
GONZALEZ, JIMENEZ M
MEAD VALLEY MKT

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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21166
21258
21274
21314
21321
21381

21415
21454
21621
21623

21705
21805
21820
21830
21858
21871
21885
21909
21912
21962
22024
22050
22080
22095
22105
22113
22115
22120
22135
22160
22175
22180
22220
22260
22290
22330
22370
22460
22530
22647
22655
22675
22683
22697
22761
22765
22775

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

JOHNSON, LULA
SALAZAR, JOSE L
TOVAR, ABDON
DURANT, JAMES E
MORAN, CARLOS
BREEDS MARKET & LIQUORS
EXPRESSWAY COMPUTERS
PALM LANE COGIC
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HARB, SALWA

BOOST MOBILE

MEAD VALLEY FEED
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BARBER, ARTHUR
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PUENTE, MANUEL
MAIAVA, ELISE
TOWNSEND, MONICA K
HOLMES, MARCELLUS
LEDLFLE, F
BANGPHRAXAY, SOMPHANE
RAMIREZ, RIGOBERTO
DEOCHOA, ADELA T
MAYTORENA, VICTOR
RODRIGUEZ, MELISSA
LEE, IM S

CARREON, SALVADOR R
VALENZUELA, MANUEL
LEWIS, TASHIANNA
RANSON, WILLIAM
LYONS, DALTON J
PENA, MAGDALENA
RIVERA, OSMIN

HART, STEVEN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PERAZA, MICHAEL
TREJO, ROBERT T
ARMENDARIZ, JOHNNY J
SICAIROS, CARLOS
CHANDLER, ROBERT A
SIFUENTES, RAUL S
RAMSEY, EDGAR K

SUN, JING

DELACRUZ, STREET
MOLINA, BENEDICTO D
ALVAREZ, HECTOR
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MENDOZA, SALVADOR
MULDREW, DJUAN A
FRAIRE, ROBERT

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: A8



22775
22791
22810
22820
22840
22920
23031
23050

23051
23052
23113
23129

23261

23320
23325
23330
23332
23447
23451
23453

23455
23459
23471
23473
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

STEPHENS, MICHAEL
BAKER, GREGORY P
CAMPOS, RAUL

MCANLIS, JOHN A
RODRIGUEZ, DIANA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GUERRERO, VERONICA
NAJAR, ANA

PUENTE, HERIBERTO

VALLE, HERIBERTO P
VALDASO, BLANCA

FLORES, ANA

ZUNIGA, DAVID R

LIMOS BY TIFFANY

TIFFANY COACHWORKS INC
ARCO TRAVEL ZONE CENTER
FRONTERA INVESTMENT INC
UHAUL

WARNER, PAUL N

NCS FORMING INC
CANNABLISS COOPERATIVE INC
ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS
TRUSSED INC

CRUZ, JOSE R

GUEL, CESAR

TC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
FANN, DAVID M

PANTOJA, FRANCISCO J
BARRERA, JOSEFINA
DELATORRE, ANGEL M
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO

2014

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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19542
19543
20030
20050

20111
20117
20170
20210
20240
20281
20335
20401
20411
20441
20610
24021
24031

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
TOTH, STEVEN P
MOORE, STEWART
ARRIZON, EDUARDO
SERRATO, JANET
MCCUMISKEY, WILLIAM E
RAMIREZ, DAWN
UTURN FOR CHRIST
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MAGANA, RAMIRO
MAUSLING, DAVID L
RIGOLI, JOHN E
HERRERA, JUAN V
VELASQUEZ, IGNACIO
RAZO, VICTOR
ROMERO, CHARLES D
MEJIA, BETTY L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2014

6802768.5 Page: A10



13225

13245
13385
13391
13425
13440
13515
13521
13531

13535
13539
13586
13859
15953
16111
16577
17650
17662
17679

17770
17779
17805
17817
17831
17853
17885
17898
17911
17940
17941
17981
18100
18160
18164
18168
18178
18180

18184
18186
18194
18200
18210
18220
18260
18270
18276

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

LAKE MATHEWS MULTI SPECIES
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
FLEMING, CHERRY
MOTTA, MARION R
BAUMANN, STEPHEN
FRIEDL, DARREN L
VILLANUEVA, R A
FRAUSTO, J

RADWAY, JEFFREY W
BARTELS CONSTRUCTION
BARTELS, THOMAS F
FLEMING, DONALD A
BELLEPERCHE, JAMIE A
HIRDLER, GARY J

MIRON, MARIO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
CAJALCO FIRE STATION
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAND OF THE HAWK REALTY
TSAI, JAMES C

HOOD, DEANNA M

STAKE, LOWELL F
JONES, WILLIAM A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
NOLASCO, SAMUEL A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GETZ, DANIEL F
GRISELDA, M

MILLER, ADAM
MIELDAZIS, NANCY A
SNOW, MARION V
MENDEZ, BENITO
SAUCEDO, REYNALDO S
EDWARDS, KIRK

WISE, BRUCE A

NORRIS, PHILLIP A

PHIL NORRIS PROFESSIONAL TRMPT
SOTELO, JOAQUIN M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
CARREON, ISRAEL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MARTINEZ, CONRADO
KNIGHT, BRENDA

HUNT, CALLIE
WHITEHEAD, RICHARD A
CREGGER, WESLEY J

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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18282
18286
18294
18318
18591
18800
19203
19207
19401
20050
20195
20211
20221
20231
20245
20253
20275
20281
20295
20337
20385
20415
20433
20443
20475
20495
20505
20551
20555
20572
20581
20601
20645
20659
20673
20701
20721
20761
20775
20780
20794
20795
20810
20815
20835
20845
20875
20895
20900
20914

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

CHAVEZ, RAMONA S
CABALLECA, RAYMUNDO
LOPEZ, EDDY R

RYE, JAMES C

LEE, SANG W

SAND HAVEN PINES
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PAYAN, JOSE

BONILLA, GERRY
RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO M
ALVAREZ, GUADALUPE M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
SOLORZA, RICARDO
MARTINEZ, GREGORIO F
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ESPINOZA, JAIME
MARTINEZ, RENE M
RIVERA, JUAN Z
DEMPSEY, ROGER D
REYNOLDS, ROY A
SCHWANZ, R
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BARFOOT, BRYANT
SERRANO, CARLOS
FORD, JASON

VARGAS, MIGUEL R
DICKERSON, HATTIE D
COAXUM, ROBINH
BROWN, PAT
CARROLL, THERESA
WALTER, ROBERT R
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
VAZQUEZ, JOSE M
SHIREY, TIM A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
RODRIGEZ, JOSE G
TROUT, JERRY E
MARTIN, N

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
CARRILLO, MARIA
GUSTAFSON, JANE A
ROSALES, CRISPIN S
BARAJAS, ALFREDO
GARCIA, RAFAEL
WILKERSON, WELDON J
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BRAVO, EVA

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: Al2



20931
20950
21110
21166
21258
21274
21314
21381

21415
21419
21425
21623

21705
21805
21858
21871
21909
21912
21962
22024
22050
22080
22095
22113
22115
22120
22135
22160
22175
22180
22185
22191
22200
22220

22260
22290
22330
22370

22460
22490
22530
22655
22675
22685
22691
22697

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

SANCHEZ, JOSE A
JIMENEZ, MARTIN

MEAD VALLEY MARKET
JOHNSON, BEVERLY L
SALAZAR, JOSE L
MARQUEZ, MARIA B
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BREEDS MARKET & LIQUOR
EXPRESSWAY COMPUTERS
PALM LANE COGIC
TURNER, DONNIE O

99 CENT STORE

MEAD VALLEY FEED
VALLELY, NATASHA L
BARBER, ARTHUR
BRIBIESCA, ROSA
TOWNSEND, MONICA K
FERENENDEZ, FRANK G
POWELL, IDA B
ALVARADO, DIANNA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
KEETON, ADAM
HERNANDEZ, CONNIE B
LEE,IM S

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
RANSON, WILLIAM
LYONS, DALTON J

PENA, MAGDALENA
RIVERA, OSMIN

SHANKS, LYNN

PEREZ, ARACELY E
ELLIS, ALBERT W
JARAMILLO, GEORGE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MARQUEZ, RODOLFO
PERAZA CONCRETE TRANSPORT
TREJO, ROBERT T
ARMENDARIZ, JOHNNY J
GONZALEZ, PEDRO

BOB CHANDLER STEERING
CHANDLER, ROBERT A
VALADEZ, A

LEDESMA, ESPERANZA P
RAMSEY, EDGAR K
DELACRUZ, STREET
PEREZ, R

EVANS, LARRY
WORTHLEY, DON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: Al3



22761
22765
22775
22791
22810
22820
22840
22920

23031
23050

23051
23052
23113
23129
23261

23320
23325
23330
23332
23451
23453

23455
23459
23471
23473
23510
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

MENDOZA, SALVADOR
LYNCH, TIFFANY
STEPHENS, HENRIETTA L
BAKER, GREGORY P
CAMPOS, RAUL

MCANLIS, JOHN A
MARTINEZ, SARA
MARTINEZ, TOMAS G
TROPICAL GARDENS UNIQUE ORCHID
PENA, CLAUDIA

NAJAR, ANA

PEREZ, CYNTHIA

VALLE, HERIBERTO P
VALDASO, BLANCA
FLORES, ANA

GONZALES, BENJAMIN
LIMOS BY TIFFANY

AMPM

FRONTERA FINANCIAL SVC
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
NCS FORMING INC
ACEVEDO, ENRIQUE E
ARLINGTON SHEET METAL COR
REYES, VIRGINIA
PACHECO, MANUEL

T C CONSTRUCTION CO INC
POWERS, CHRISTOPHER J
PIERCY, AMANDA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
DELATORRE, ANGEL M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO INC

2010

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: Al4



19542
19543
19765
19851
19971
20030
20050

20111
20117
20170

20210
20281
20335
20401
20411
20441
20550
20610
24005
24021
24031
24041

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
TOTH, STEVEN P
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HERNANDEZ, BENJAMIN G
BROOKER, CHARLES A
MOORE, THOMAS H
MONTALVO, TELESFORO
OSORIO, ROSAE
SERRATO, JANETT
MCCUMISKEY, JEFFREY R
VALDEZ, ERIKA C
HEAVENLY KETTLE CORN
UTURN FOR CHRIST THRIFT STORE
OROZCO, MAURA F
GUEVARA, JOSE R
SADLER, JAMES C
HERRERA, JUAN V
VELASQUEZ, IGNACIO
RAZO, PABLO

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ROMERO, CHARLES D
CASTRO, RAFAEL E
BAEZA, MARIA L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
URQUIZU, KAREN

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2010

6802768.5 Page: A15



13245
13385
13391
13425
13440
13515
13521
13531
13535
13539
13570
13580
13586

13833
13859
13871
15953
16035
16111
16577
17662
17679

17770
17779
17801
17805
17817
17831
17853
17885
17895
17898
17911
17940
17941
17981
18100
18164
18168
18174
18178
18180
18184
18194
18200
18220
18260
18276

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

ROBSON, MICHAEL
MOTTA, MARION R
BAUMANN, STEPHEN
FRIEDL, DARREN
VILLANUEVA, ALBERT A
FRAUSTO, MARIA D
RADWAY, JEFFREY W
BARTELS, THOMAS F
FLEMING, DONALD A
BELLEPERCHE, JAMIE A
SATHER, EDWARD T
KNOWLES, RONALD R
JAZZ CONNECTION THE
SANDIDGE, DAVID C
EAKIN, JARMILLA A
MIRON, MARIO

MASON, TERRY
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LAVERNE, OSCAR
FURMAN, PAUL C
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAKE MATHEWS GENERAL STORE
TSAl, JAMES C

HOOD, DEANNA M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
STAKE, LOWELL F
JONES, WILLIAM A
ARREOLA, VICTOR M
SNETSINGER, MARK A
NOLASCO, SAMUEL A
STEFFEN, GEORGE E
AHMAD, ZAHUR

GETZ, DANIEL F
CHAPIN, DON
ALVIDREZ, RICK N
MIELDAZIS, GEORGE A
SNOW, MARION V
SAUCEDO, REYNALDO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HICKS, RICHARD L
SPINNATO, LUANN J
MORRIS, PHILLIP A
REYES, MANUEL
CARREON, SYLVIA
PETERSON, CHARLES J
HODGE, JANICE
VELEZ, MIGDALIA
CREGGER, WESLEY L

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive

6802768.5 Page: Al6



18282
18286
18294
18310
18318

18591
19203

19207
19401

20050
20195
20211

20221
20231
20253
20281
20295
20337
20385
20433
20443
20475
20495
20505
20572
20581
20601
20645
20655
20659
20673
20680
20701
20721
20761
20780
20795
20810
20815
20835
20845
20858
20895
20900
20914
20931

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

RIDENOUR, ROBIN
CABALLERO, FRANCISCA
MCCASKEY, PAMELA D
GARCIA, MARIO

RYE, JAMES C

SAND HAVEN PINES
LEE, SANG W

BARRIOS, RODOLFO
PIZZA HUT

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PAYAN, JOSE
SANTILLAN, FREDY
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ALVAREZ, GUADALUPE V
CAMPOS HOME MAKINGS
CERVANTES, ROBERT R
RUIZ, ARNULFO
MARTINEZ, GREGORIO F
OCHOA, MOISES
MARTINEZ, JOSE G
BERNAL, GERARDO
DEMPSEY, ROGER D
ROMO, T

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BARFOOT, BRYANT
SERRANO, CARLOS
FORD, JASON

COAXUM, ROBIN
BROWN, PAT

SIMONS, STEPHANIE
WALTER, JOHN C
MORRIS, JACK R
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ARTEAGA, BLANCA
MARTINEZ, REYES D
RIVERA, ENOS C
RAMIREZ, JESUS M
RODRIGEZ, JOSE G
SIMS, THOMAS L
ROUNDPOINT, HOLLY
RAUDALEZ, JOSE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ROSALES, CRISPIN S
BARAJAS, ALFREDO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
WILKERSON, WELDON
ESPARZA, FRANCISCO N
BRAVO, EVA

SANCHEZ, JOSE A

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: Al7



20934
20950
21110
21166
21321
21381

21386

21623
21705
21805
21830
21871
21885
21909
21962
22024
22050
22080
22095
22099
22115
22135
22160
22180
22185
22191
22260
22290
22370
22460
22490
22530
22685
22691
22700

22761
22765
22810
22820
22840
22920

23031

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

ALDRIDGE, JAMES

MARTIN, GONZALEZ J
MEAD VALLEY MARKET
JOHNSON, BEVERLY L
RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO
BREEDS MARKET & LIQUOR
EXPRESSWAY COMPUTERS
EXPRESS DEPOT BUILDERS SUPPLY
TOSCANO, RONALD

MEAD VALLEY FEED
BARBER, ARTHUR
BRIBIESCA, RUBEN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
FERENENDEZ, FRANK G
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
POWELL, IDA B

SMITH, ELIZABETH B
GALVAN, MANUEL G
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BURCH, JANET

AVELAR, HILDA M

BROWN, ROBERT

RANSON, WILLIAM
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
RIVERA, OSMIN

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ELLIS, ALBERT W
MORALES, ANTONIO C
TREJO, ROBERT T
ARMENDARIZ, JOHNNY
VILLA, UMBERTO
MARTINEZ, FABIAN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
RAMSEY, EDGAR K

EVANS, LARRY
WORTHLEY, DON

CORAN, DEBRA
MCCULLOUGH, LORENA
NEW MILLENIUM AUTO
WILSON, E

MENDOZA, SALVADOR
STEPHENS, HENRIETTA L
RODRIGUEZ, RODNEY G
MCANLIS, JOHN A

BROWN, KYLE C
MARTINEZ, TOMAS
TROPICAL GARDENS UNIQUE ORCHIDS
DIAZ, LOURDES

EDITH CONCRETE PUMPING
GONZALEZ, LUZ

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: Al8



23050
23051
23052
23113
23320
23330
23332
23447
23451
23453
23455
23459
23471
23473
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

S K CONCRETE
VALDASO, BLANCA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GONZALES, BENJAMIN
COOKSEY, ELMER L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
ARLINGTON SHEET METAL CORP
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PACHECO, MANUEL
FANN, DAVID M
NELSON, GREGORY L
HERNANDEZ, JUAN
VADASZ, ESTHER A
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO

2005

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)

6802768.5 Page: A19



19542
19543
19755
19851
19971
20030
20050

20111
20117
20170
20210
20240
20281
20335
20401
20441
20550
20610
24021
24041
26365
26499
26508
26675
26686
26705
26735
26750
26765
26780
26815
26830
26840
26851
26880
26885
26889
26890
26935
26946
26950
27180
27190
27280

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
TOTH, HELEN |
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HERNANDEZ, BENJAMIN G
BROOKER, CHARLES A
MOORE, THOMAS H
GOMEZ, FELIPE
SOUTH BAY MASTER BUILDERS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PEREZ, CEASAR A
OLSON, ERIC D
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BENITEZ, J

GUEVARA, JOSE R
MASON, ALAN P
HERRERA, JUAN M
VELASQUEZ, IGNACIO
PAYNE, ROBERT
ROMERO, CHARLES D
SOTO, ROBERTO G
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BUNCH, DONNA L
GUNN, JUSTIN R
THOMSON, WILLIAM |
PLACENCIAM, REBECA
HOWE, KIRK P
VANHEEL, MATHIJS S
GREENE, JOSEPH A
MCDOWELL, PAMELA A
BAKER, CHARLES L
MESSKE, EDITH M
MUNOZ, REFUGIO M
AMEND, EDWARD C
PRICE, JAMES L
BACCUS, PHILLIP E
SWEENEY, RICHARD
ONA, HECTOR M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
JAUREGUI, REFUGIO G
HOUGH, DANIEL A
ELLER, WILLIAM G
FRANKS, LOU D
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BAKER, WILLIAM E

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2005

6802768.5 Page: A20



Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

CAJALCORD 2000

17650 RIVERSIDE COUNTY OF FIRE DEPARTMENT
17679 LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAKE MATHEWS FRUIT STAND
18318 SAND HAVEN PINES
20211 ALVAREZ,C
20221 CERVANTES, ROBERT R
20231 GLENN,SL
20253 MARTINEZ, FRANCIS
20295 MARTINEZ, RENE
20401 ADKINS, BRUCE
ADUSA LOCK & AUTOMOTIVE
20415 RUBASH, STEVE
20433 STEWART,CE
20443 GONZALEZ, ROBERTO M
20505 FORD, WANDA J
20555 NUTTBROCK, JOHNH
20572 NELSON, ROBERT
20581 BROWN, PAT
20601 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
20645 WALTER, ROBERT
20673 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
20701 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
20721 RAMIREZ, JESUS O
TURTLETAUB, BERTHA H
20761 RODRIGEZ, JOSE
20780 SIMS, THOMAS L
20794 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
20795 BRYSON,JP
ROUNDPOINT, LOUISE
20858 MESA, E
20900 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
20905 JOHNSON, VANESSA
20934 ALDRIDGE, HELEN M
20950 BRYANT, LILLIE M
21166 JOHNSON, SARAH E
21274 RODRIGUEZ, SARA
21314 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
21381 BREEDS MARKET & LIQUOR
21386 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
21415 PALM LANE COGIC
21419 TURNER, DON
TURNERS BOOKS & GIFTS
21425 CAJALCO FUNERAL HOME
WILEYS GIFT SHOP
21705 BARBER, ARTHUR
21830 MENDOZA, T
21871 FERENENDEZ, FRANK G
21885 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
21909 POWELL, IDAB
22695 KIRKUS, AL
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22697
22700
22761
22765
22775
22779
22810
22820
22840
22920
23050
23051
23052
23113
23447
23451
23453
23455
23459
23471
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MCCULLOUGH, SEABRON
ORTIZ, ANGIE
STEPHENS, HL
STEPHENS, H L

NASH, N

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MCANLIS, JOANN S
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
JUAREZ, JOSE R
CARDWELL, SHANNON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
SELECT STEEL INCORPORATED
ARNOLD, PAUL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
FANN, DAVID M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MAGANA, LOIS
CALIFORNIA TRUSS COMPANY

2000

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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19542
19971
20030
20111
20170
20210
20240
20281
20335
26365
26499
26675

26686
26705
26715
26735
26750
26780
26815
26830
26840

26851
26880
26885
26889
26890
26935
26946
26950
27111
27190
27280

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BROOKER, CHARLES A
MOORE, THOMAS H
MCCUMISKEY, SHELLEY A
SPARKS, G

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GUEVARA, JOSE
NAUGLE, VESNA
WELLS, BARBARA
GUNN, KATHRYN A
DELGADO, H
PLACENCIA, SANTOS
URUZQUIETA, JUAN R
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
VANHEEL, MATHIJS
GREENE, JOSEPH A
SHISHIDO, CINDY J
MCDOWELL, PAMELA A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
MUNOZ, REFUGIO
AMEND, EDWARD C
PRICE, JAMES

SOLON, WANDA
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
YOUNGBLOOD, CHARLES
MOORE, DOREAN E
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
JAUREGUI, REFUGIO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BUNCH, DONNA L
FRANKS, LOU
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
BAKER, WILLIAM E

Source

EDR Digital Archive

2000
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13385
13395
13440
13515
13521
13535
13539
13570
13580
13586
13681
13833
13859
16035
16111
16265
16577
17650
17679

17770
17779
17805
17831
17853
17885
17895
17911
17940
17941
17981
18100
18160
18164
18168
18174
18178
18180
18184
18186
18194
18200
18210
18220
18260
18270
18276
18282

Target Street Cross Street
v -
CAJALCORD

CANDIVI, ALBERTO
TOM, BEVERLY
VILLANUEVA, R A
GOUDEAU, GARY
CLARKSON, TROY D
MURDOCK, JUDITH
BELLEPERCHE, BRAD
SATHER, EDWARD T
ARIAS, RICK

RILEY, WILLIAM
HEDRICK, DIANA
EAKIN, J A

GARCIA, OSWALDO E
LAVERNE, OSCAR
FURMAN, PAUL C
NOTERMAN, RICHARD A
RUGA, JOE

COUNTY FIRE STATION
LAKE MATHEWS FEED & PET SUPPLY
LAKE MATHEWS VIDEO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
PAUL DANIELSON
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
WARTER, RICHARD A
STAKE, LOWELL F
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
ROIG, AMI

ARMSTRONG, KARIN A
STEFFEN, GEORGE E
GETZ, DANIEL F
GUNSING, WALTER
BONNETT, BARI Y

GAM ELECTRICAL & GENERAL CONTR
SNOW, MARION
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
SAUCEDO, R
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
HICKS, RLJR
SPINNATO, COREY D
NORRIS, PHILLIP A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
MCCLAIN, CHARLES G
FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL
CARPENTER, KATHY
FRY, G

WHITEHEAD, RICHARD A
SMITH, SUSAN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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18286
18300
18310
18318
18550
18800
19207
19401

19455
20050
20211
20231
20253
20295
20337
20385
20401

20415
20433
20443
20475
20495
20551
20555
20601
20645
20673
20680
20701
20721

20761
20780

20794

20795
20810
20815
20835
20845
20858
20900
20931
20934
20950
21166

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
NEGRETE, ANGEL

RYE, JAMES C
SERRATO, ROBERTO
CAJALCO NURSERY
MARTIN, FANNIE L
DUPUIS, STEVEN
KLIMPEL, WILMER
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
BONILLA, SB
ALVAREZ, C
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
MARTINEZ, F
MARTINEZ, RENE
GARCIA, EDGAR
MYLAR, JEANNE
ADKINS, BRUCE

ADUSA LOCK & AUTOMOTIVE
GONZALEZ, FN
GONZALES, REGINO
STEWART, CE
GONZALEZ, ROBERTO M
BARFOOT, JENNIE R
SERRANO, CARLOS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
WALTER, ROBERT
MANRIQUEZ, JAIME A
CARMONA, CHRIS P
PARRA, MIGUEL
RAMIREZ, JESUS O
TURTLETAUB, BERTHA H
BIRDSONG, J
HEMPHILL, C A

JONES, DAVID
MCCLOUD, JOHNNIE
PATTERSON, MARY
ROUNDPOINT, LOUISE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GUSTAFSON, JANE
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GERMAN, ELMER W
GEIGGAR, MELVIN
WEBSTER, A
TAYLOR, N

ALDRIDGE, HELEN M
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
JOHNSON, SARAH

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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21274
21314
21381

21419
21425

21805
21830
21858
21860
21871
21885
21909
21962
22024
22050
22080
22095
22113
22115
22120
22175
22180
22185
22200
22290
22460
22530
22675
22685
22695
22697
22700
22761
22765
22775
22779
22820
22840
22920
23031
23050
23051
23451
23453
23455
23459
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL
IVERSON, CHRIS
BREEDS MARKET & LIQUOR
WESTERN UNION
WHITE, HATTIE M
CALJALCO FUNERAL HOME
WILEYS GIFT SHOP
BRIVESCA, CARMEN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
TORRES, ADOLFO
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
JOHNSON, WILLIAM
CUMMINS, RICHARD
POWELL, WILLIAM S
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GALVAN, MANUEL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
SWEAT, CURTIS E
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
RANSON, WILLIAM
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OUGZIN, MOHAMED
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
ELLIS, ALBERT W
BISHOP, DONALD W
CHAVEZ, RAYMOND L
RODERICK, INGRID
RAMSEY, EDGAR K
KEELING, ROY A
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
KIRKUS, AL

ORTIZ, ANGIE
MCCULLOUGH, SEABRON
HAMPTON, T
STEPHENS, H L
STEPHENS, H L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
HENSLEY, HAZEL
GUARACHA, RUTH G
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
KEY, ESTRAL P
OLIVAREZ, LEONOR
SCHNEIDER, C

SMITH, ROBERT S
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO

1995

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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4082

4210

19971
20050
20111
20210
20281
24021
24031
24041
26499
26508
26675
26686
26705
26715
26735
26750
26765
26780
26815
26830
26840
26851
26880
26885
26889
26890
26935
26950
27280

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

GREY HILL ELECTRIC INC
FOUR STAR FORKLIFT CO
BROOKER, CHARLES A
STANLEY, JOHN M
WILKERSON, RONALD W
ANGLE, EDWARD
KNUDSEN, ARTHUR E
LOPEZ, MARY M

PAGE, LEONARD E
DENHOED, ROBERT
GUNN, KATHRYN A
THOMSON, WILLIAM |
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
ZAGONE, MARIO
VANHEEL, MATHIJS
GREENE, JOSEPH A
MORRISON, THOMAS
CHRISTIAN, JEFFREY D
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
KOZAK, LELO

MINER, DAVID

AMEND, EDWARD C
WESNER, SUSAN
BRINKERHOFF, MORRIS N
YOUNGBLOOD, CHARLES
HUFFMAN, RANDY S
SHIMASAKI, DEAN
NELSON, LEONA
HOUGH, DANIEL
MOSLEY, SAUNDRA S
BAKER, WILLIAM E

Source

EDR Digital Archive

1995
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13395
13521
13570
13586
13681
16035
16111
16577
17650
17679

17779
17831
17885
17940
17981
18100
18168
18174
18276
18300
18550

18800
19401

20211
20253

20295
20401

20433
20572
20581
20645
20680
20701
20721

20761

20780

20795

20810

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

TOM, B

CLARKSON, TROY D
SATHER, EDWARD T
RILEY, WILLIAM
HEDRICK, DIANA
LAVERNE, OSCAR
FURMANS BULLDOZERS
RUGA, JOE

RIVRSD CO FIRE BUS
JOHNSONS DISC NRSRY
LAKE MATHEWS FEED
REAL EST MERCHANTS
WARTER, RICHARD A
EDDINGS, RUTH
SMITH, KAREN
BEYER, VM

G AM ELECTRICAL
SNOW, MARION
GRIFFITH, LYNFORD
HICKS, RLJR
CREGGER, WESLEY L
AU, CHUC M

PINE HILL FARMS
RYE, NEAL

SERRATO, ROBERTO
CAJALCO NURSERY

H B RANCH

KLIMPEL, WILMER
ALVAREZ, C
MARTINEZ, F

ZAINOS, RODRIGO
ROBERTS, GAIL
ADKINS, BRUCE
ADUSA LOCK
STEWART, CE
PURIFOY, HORRIES
MODERN OFFICE TECH
WALTER, ROBERT
CARMONA, CHRIS P
PARRA, MIGUEL
CARILLO, TITO
HAMMONS, NORVELL
RAMIREZ, JESUS O
BIRDSONG, J

LACEY, LEROY
HEMPHILL, C A
JONES, DAVID
BURNETT, MICHAEL
ROUNDPOINT, LOUISE
KIDD, L

1992

Source
EDR Digital Archive
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20835
20845
21110
21166
21381
21425
21805
21830
21909
22024
22095
22120
22180
22185
22200
22460
22695
22700

22761
22765
22840
23031
23113
23451
23453
23455
23510
23665

Target Street Cross Street
v R

CAJALCO RD

IRON MASTER
GERMAN, ELMER
MEAD VLY MKT
JOHNSON, SARAH
WESTRN UNION PCK UP
WILEYS GIFT SHOP
BRIVESCA, CARMEN
MENDOZA, T
POWELL, WILLIAM S
GALVAN, MANUEL
SWEAT, CURTIS
WILLIAMS, LEE
TRILLO, SANDRA
WILSON, JOHNNA
BISHOP, DONALD W
RODERICK, INGRID
KIRKUS, AL

LOYD, VERNA
MCCULLOUGH, SEABRON
PAYNE, MONIQUE
TILLMAN, LEE
HAMPTON, T
STEPHENS, H L
HENSLEY, H
ARNOLD, CARRIE
MORONES WELDG&IRON
SCHNEIDER, C
SMITH, ROBERT S
FANN, DAVID
PERRIS LUMBER CO
CATRUSS CO

1992

Source
EDR Digital Archive

(Cont'd)
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19971
20170
20210
26499
26508
26675
26705
26780
26851
26880
26889
26890

26935
27190
27280

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PATTERSON AVE

BROOKER, CHARLES A
STEINHART, RICHARD S
HANNA, ANN

GUNN, KATHRYN A
THOMSON, WILLIAM |
LOGSTON, CHARLIE L
VANHEEL, MATHIJS
KOZAK, LELO
BRINKERHOFF, MORRIS N
YOUNGBLOOD, CHARLES
SHIMASAKI, DEAN
GLENN, VINCENT W
NELSON, LEONA

HOUGH, DANIEL
SCHULTZ, DANIEL
BAKER, WILLIAM E

Source

EDR Digital Archive

1992
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

CAJALCORD 1985
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

PATTERSON AVE 1985
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

CAJALCORD 1980
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

CAJALCORD 1980
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

PATTERSON AVE 1980

6802768.5 Page: A35




Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

CAJALCORD 1976
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

CAJALCORD 1976
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

PATTERSON AVE 1976
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - Haines Criss-Cross Directory

PATTERSON AVE 1976
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Bridge Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road
Perris, CA 92570

Inquiry Number: 6802768.3
December 29, 2021

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 12/29/21

Site Name: Client Name:

Bridge Patterson Ave Hazard Management Consulting
Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road 211 W. Avenida Cordoba

Perris, CA 92570 San Clemente, CA 92672

EDR Inquiry # 6802768.3 Contact: Mark

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Hazard Management
Consulting were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps.
The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources
Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the
collection. Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # 1FD8-437B-887F
PO # NA

Project NA
UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanborn® Library search results

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library, Certification # 1FD8-437B-887F

LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were not found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
’ Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track

historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:

v Library of Congress
v University Publications of America
v" EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Hazard Management Consulting (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying

this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account

Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer

and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Bridge Patterson Ave
Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road
Perris, CA 92570

Inquiry Number: 6802768.4
December 29, 2021

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 12/29/21
Site Name: Client Name:

Bridge Patterson Ave Hazard Management Consulting

Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road 211 W. Avenida Cordoba

Perris, CA 92570 San Clemente, CA 92672

EDR Inquiry # 6802768.4 Contact: Mark

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Hazard Management Consulting were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# NA Latitude: 33.835264 33° 50' 7" North
Project: NA Longitude: -117.253828 -117° 15' 14" West
UTM Zone: Zone 11 North
UTM X Meters: 476514.35
UTM Y Meters: 3743919.59
Elevation: 1523.00' above sea level

Maps Provided:

2018 1947
2015 1943
2012 1942
1979 1901
1978
1973
1967
1953

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2018 Source Sheets

Steele Peak Perris
2018 2018
7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000

2015 Source Sheets

Steele Peak Perris
2015 2015
7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000

2012 Source Sheets

Steele Peak Perris
2012 2012
7.5-minute, 24000 7.5-minute, 24000

1979 Source Sheets

Perris

1979

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978
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Topo Sheet Key

1978 Source Sheets

Steele Peak

1978

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1973 Source Sheets

Steele Peak

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973

1967 Source Sheets

Steele Peak

1967

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1966

1953 Source Sheets

Steele Peak

1953

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1951

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

Perris

1973

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1973

Perris

1967

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1966

Perris

1953

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1951
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1947 Source Sheets

RIVERSIDE
1947
15-minute, 50000

1943 Source Sheets

PERRIS
1943
15-minute, 62500

1942 Source Sheets

Perris Riverside
1942 1942
15-minute, 62500 15-minute, 62500

Aerial Photo Revised 1939 Aerial Photo Revised 1939

1901 Source Sheets

Riverside
1901
15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map 2018
1

This report includes information from the — I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N  NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 2018, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave
E, Perris, 2018, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road g
Perris, CA 92570 e
w F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 2015
1

This report includes information from the — I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N  NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 2015, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave
E, Perris, 2015, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road g
Perris, CA 92570 e
w F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 2012
1

This report includes information from the — I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N  NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 2012, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave
E, Perris, 2012, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road g
Perris, CA 92570 e
w F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting l'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1979
1

This report includes information from the — I I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.95 05 R L
NW N  NE ,
E. Perris, 1979, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave

ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road A
Perris, CA 92570 e

W F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting I'
-.NJ
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Historical Topo Map 1978
1

This report includes information from the — I I ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.95 05 R L
NW N  NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 1978, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave

ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road A
Perris, CA 92570 e

W F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting I'
-N-
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Historical Topo Map 1973
1

This report includes information from the — I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 1973, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave
E, Perris, 1973, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road g
Perris, CA 92570 e
w F CLIENT: Hazard Management Consulting l'
-.NJ

SW S SE 6802768 - 4 page 11





Historical Topo Map 1967
1

This report includes information from the — I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N NE ,
TP, Steele Peak, 1967, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Bridge Patterson Ave
E, Perris, 1967, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: Patterson Ave & Cajalco Road g
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

PATTERSON AVE & CAJALCO ROAD
PERRIS, CA 92570

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 33.8352640 - 33" 50’ 6.95”
Longitude (West): 117.2538280 - 117" 15’ 13.78"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 476513.8

UTM Y (Meters): 3743725.8

Elevation: 1523 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 12015925 STEELE PEAK, CA
Version Date: 2018

East Map: 12015907 PERRIS, CA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140603
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

PATTERSON AVE & CAJALCO ROAD
PERRIS, CA 92570

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOAD 19765 PATTERSON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 477, 0.090, SW
A2 ECOLOGY RECYCLING SE 23332 CAJALCO ROAD SWRCY, NPDES, PROC, CIWQS, CERS, HWTS Higher 742, 0.141, NNW
A3 ECOLOGY RECYCLING SE =~ 23332 CAJALCO RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 742, 0.141, NNW
A4 ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS 23332 CAJALCO RD CERS HAZ WASTE, NPDES, CIWQS, CERS Higher 742, 0.141, NNW
A5 ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS | 23332 CAJALCO RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 742, 0.141, NNW
A6 WARNER WATER WORKS | 23320 CAJALCO ROAD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 940, 0.178, NW
A7 WARNER WATER WORKS | 23320 OLD CAJALCO RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 940, 0.178, NW
B8 CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO 23665 CAJALCO RD AST Lower 997, 0.189, NE

B9 CALIFORNIA TRUSFRAME 23665 CAJALCO RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 997, 0.189, NE
B10 CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO. 23665 CAJALCO RD AST Lower 997, 0.189, NE
Bl1 CALIFORNIA TRUSFRAME 23665 CAJALCO RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HAZNET, NPDES, CIWQS, Lower 997, 0.189, NE
C12 GENISIS SUPREME RV | 23129 CAJALCO RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1151, 0.218, WNW
C13 GENESIS SUPREME RV 23129 CAJALCO ROAD CERS HAZ WASTE, EMI, HAZNET, NPDES, CIWQS, CERS,... Higher 1151, 0.218, WNW
14 VAL VERDE CONTINUATI NEVADA AVENUE/MORGAN ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 1565, 0.296, ENE
D15 MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, HIST... Higher 1632, 0.309, South
D16 MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST LUST, CERS Higher 1632, 0.309, South
17 AOC LLC 19991 SEATON AVENUE CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR, HIST... Higher 2503, 0.474, WSW

6802768.2s Page 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG. .. __. RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

RCRA-SQG.__ ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

RCRA-VSQG_____ ... RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. ___ .. Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE. ________________. State Response Sites

TC6802768.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Information System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CPS-SLIC._______ . __. Statewide SLIC Cases

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
UST. .. Active UST Facilities
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP___ .. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT______________. Waste Management Unit Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_____._________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. .. School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

PFAS. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM___________. Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPSUST.______________. SWEEPS UST Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HISTUST. . ___ Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
CAFIDUST. ____ . _.__. Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 .. CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR ________._____. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA . Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD..__ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. .. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS _____ ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

FINDS ___ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

ECHO._____ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

CUPA Listings________.____.__. CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF . Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing
HAZNET. . ... Facility and Manifest Data

ICE .. ICE

HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ________ ... __. Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
Notify 65__ ... Proposition 65 Records

UIC. ... UIC Listing
UCGEO..______ . ___. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)
WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP ... Well Investigation Program Case List
MILITARY PRIV SITES_______ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT. ... .. PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR___ . Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS. ... California Integrated Water Quality System
CERS. . ... CERS

NON-CASEINFO.___________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHEROILGAS. ___________. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
MINESMRDS_______________. Mineral Resources Data System

HWTS. ... Hazardous Waste Tracking System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP______ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto________________ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. ... __. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AOCLLC 19991 SEATON AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) 17 150
EPA ID:: CAD059270975

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’'s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AOCLLC 19991 SEATON AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) 17 150
EPA ID:: CAD059270975

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/22/2021 has revealed that there are
2 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

AOCLLC 19991 SEATON AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) 17 150
Facility 1d: 80001432
Status: Active

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VAL VERDE CONTINUATI NEVADA AVENUE/MORGAN ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.296 mi.) 14 142
Facility 1d: 33010050
Status: No Further Action

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) D15 145
Database: LUST REG 8, Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global ID: T0606500587

MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) D16 148
Database: RIVERSIDE CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/29/2021
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 9915151
Global Id: T0606500587
Facility Status: 9

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 AST sites within
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approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO 23665 CAJALCO RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) B8 38
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

CALIFORNIA TRUSS CO. 23665 CAJALCO RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) B10 41

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/07/2021 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SE 23332 CAJALCO ROAD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) A2 11
Cert Id: RC262180.001

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2021 has revealed that there
are 3 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS 23332 CAJALCO RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) A4 24
GENESIS SUPREME RV 23129 CAJALCO ROAD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) C13 112
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CALIFORNIA TRUSFRAME 23665 CAJALCO RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) B11 42

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2021 has revealed that there is
1 CERS TANKS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

TC6802768.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CALIFORNIA TRUSFRAME 23665 CAJALCO RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) B11 42

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that
there are 7 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOAD 19765 PATTERSON AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) 1 9
EPA ID:: CALO00035451

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SE 23332 CAJALCO RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) A3 21
EPA ID:: CALO00428399

ECOLOGY AUTO PARTS | 23332 CAJALCO RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) A5 31
EPA ID:: CALO00357389

WARNER WATER WORKS | 23320 CAJALCO ROAD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) A6 33
EPA ID:: CAC003000502

WARNER WATER WORKS | 23320 OLD CAJALCO RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) A7 36
EPA ID:: CALO00405975

GENISIS SUPREME RV | 23129 CAJALCO RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) C12 110

EPA ID:: CALO00428623

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CALIFORNIA TRUSFRAME 23665 CAJALCO RD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) B9 39
EPA ID:: CAL000139275

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/20/2021 has revealed that there is 1
Cortese site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) D15 145
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],

the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
is 1 HIST CORTESE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

MCANALLY ENTERPRISES 23480 RIDER ST

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) D15 145
Reg Id: 083303464T

HWHP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/13/2021 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
AOC LLC 19991 SEATON AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.474 mi.) 17 150

EPA ID: CAD059270975
Cleanup Status: CLOSED

PROC: A listing of certified processors.

A review of the PROC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/04/2021 has revealed that there is 1 PROC
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SE 23332 CAJALCO ROAD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) A2 11
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

CDL
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 2 0 NR 2
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CERS TANKS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 6 NR NR NR 7
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HWP 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQs 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 1 14 9 0 0 24
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2

1/2-1

Total
>1 Plotted

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

1 MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOADING FACILITY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024787652
SwW 19765 PATTERSON AVE CAL000035451
<1/8 PERRIS, CA 92570
0.090 mi.
477 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19900705
Actual: Handler Name: MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOADING FACILITY
1524 ft. Handler Address: 19765 PATTERSON AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: PERRIS, CA 92570-9708
EPA ID: CAL000035451
Contact Name: EMERSON LEGO
Contact Address: PO BOX 54153

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0153
213-217-6281

Not reported
ELEGO@MWDH20.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 54153

LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0000
METROPOLITAN WATER DISTICT OF SO
Other

EMERSON LEGO
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOADING FACILITY (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

1024787652

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: METROPOLITAN WATER DISTICT OF SO
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 700 N ALAMEDA ST
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-3352
Owner/Operator Telephone: 213-217-6000
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: EMERSON LEGO
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 54153
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: LOS ANGELES, CA 90054-0153
Owner/Operator Telephone: 213-217-6281
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOADING FACILITY (Continued) 1024787652
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19900705
Handler Name: MWD- CHEMICAL UNLOADING FACILITY
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A2 ECOLOGY RECYCLING SERVICES LLC SWRCY S110733091
NNW 23332 CAJALCO ROAD NPDES N/A
1/8-1/4 PERRIS, CA 92570 PROC
0.141 mi. CIWQS
742 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A CERS
Relative: HWTS
Higher SWRCY:
Actual: Name: ECOLOGY RECYCLING SERVICES LLC
1529 ft. Address: 23332 CAJALCO RD
City,State, Zip: PERRIS, CA 92570
Reg Id: 262180
Cert Id: RC262180.001
Mailing Address: 13750 Imperial Hwy
Mailing City: Santa Fe Springs
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 90670
Website: Not reported
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: (562) 921-9974
Rural: Y
Operation Begin Date: 10/01/2017
Aluminium: Y
Glass: Y
Plastic: Y
Bimetal: Y

Hours of Operation:
Organization ID:
Organization Name:

Mon - Fri 8:00 am - 4:30 pm; Sat 8:00 am - 3:00 pm; Sun Closed
260754
Ecology Recycling Services LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SERVICES LLC (Continued)

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:
Place Size Unit:

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SERVICES LLC
23332 CAJALCO ROAD
PERRIS, CA 92570

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8 33MR000070

Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

01/14/2019

Ecology Recycling Services LLC
14150 Vine Place

Cerritos

California

90703

Not reported
Active

0

8

489674

Not reported
Enrollee

Not reported

8 33MR000070
Region 8 - Scrap Metal Permit
Not reported
08/10/2017

Not reported

Not reported
Ecology Recycling Services LLC
14150 Vine Place
Cerritos
California

90703

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$110733091
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECOLOGY RECYCLING SERVICES LLC (Continued)

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:
Status:

Agency Number:
Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8

489674

Not reported

S$110733091
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Num